Gortin Targa Rally rallyscore.net

3 December 2016
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Poto: Arian Hanna -- .facebk.com/profiIe.php?id=10000770473656 --

Overall Winner: Eamonn Byrne/Derek Smyth [Toyota Starlet]

RESULTS
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Omagh Motor Club

Official Final Classification

Gortin Targa Rally

03 Dec 16
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Num |Driver

Eamonn Byrne
Christopher Evans
Dermot Carnegie
Allan Harryman
Frank Lenehan
Stuart Annesley
Damien Mooney
Simon Woodside
Michael Duke
Robert Woodside
Craig McCullough
Mark Stewart
Robert Whelan
Gordon Noble
Gareth Miller
Kevin McNamee
Drew Wylie
Norman Ferguson
John Convery
Martin Conlon
Dougie Millar
Neil Fletcher
Ronnie Boyd
Leslie McLean
Conall Devlin
Jack Wilson
Marshall Kennedy
Mark Gillis
Robert Haslett
Peter Dornan

Results by Michelle McNulty/RallyScore.net

Derek Smyth
Gillian Haydon
Ronnie Griffin

Suz Graham

Tim Faulkner
Stephen Jess
Brendan Mooney
Mark Faulkner
Claudette Hollywood
Gary Woodside
TBA

Chris Hobson

John Whelan

Mark Noble
Walter Acheson
Redmond McNamee
Malcolm McQueen
Keith Hall

Damien McCann
Niall McKenna
Simon Millar
Rodney McCready
Glen Millar
Andrew Emerson
Anthony McCann
Keith Greer

Jim Allen

Alan Gillis
Jonathan Heron
Gareth Evans

Toyota Starlet
Mazda MX5
Ford Escort MK 1
Toyota MR2
Toyota Starlet
Mazda MX5
Citroen Saxo
Mazda MX5
Mazda MX5
Escort
Peugeot 205
Mazda MX5
Toyota
Renault Clio
Mazda MX5
Mazda MX5
Mazda MX5
Peugeot 106
VW Polo GTI
Honda Civic
VW Golf GTI
Micra WRC
Ford Puma
Mazda MX5
Peugeot 106
Ford Puma
Peugeot 106
Ford Puma
Honda Jazz
Peugeot 206
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730
730
758
776
778
780
789
790
796
796
804
821
834
838
843
846
857
870
888
889
897
903
905
922
925
930
931
941
945
947

104
108
113
116
127
140
158
159
167
173
175
192
195
200
201
211
215
217
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Omagh Motor Club

Gortin Targa Rally

Official Final Classification - continued

03 Dec 16

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47

Num |Driver

35
50
37
32
45
55
34
36
31
44
39
46
42
41
53
47

33

Eamon McLaughlin
Sean McAleer
Peter Crossen
John Henderson
David Tenner
Mervyn Wilson
Jordan Minta
Gerry Cavanagh
Niall Pitts
Shane Potter
Simon Otterson
Francis McNelis
Joe Hanlon
Kenny Hanlon
Michael Rice
Marc Cameron
David Crothers
Andrew Hessin
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Ashley Boulton
Oran McAleer
Alan Crossen
Marcus Mcllwee
Pamela Tenner
Scott Thompson
Josh Minta
Jonni McDaid
Robin Pitts
Mark McBride
Adrian Skelly
Francis Owens
Colm McMonahle
Stephen Diver
Darragh Rice
Kyle Fletcher
Barbara Kane
lan Crossett

Nova

Corsa

Hyundi Coupe
Nissan Micra
Nissan Micra
Vauxhall Corsa
Mazda MX5
Ford Puma
Toyota MR2
Renault Clio
MG ZF

Mazda MX5
Honda Civic
Ford Puma
Toyota MR2
Mazda MX5
Mazda MX5
Toyota Corolla
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948
953
956
966
995
1002
1024
1037
1038
1038
1042
1103
1176
1202
1367
2659
3129
DNS

Gap lead
218
223
226
236
265
272
294
307
308
308
312
373
446
472
637
1929
2399

Gap previous

165
1292
470
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Omagh Motor Club

Class 1: Masters and Experts, Front Wheel Drive

Driver/Navigator

Gortin Targa Rally

Class 5: Novices, Front Wheel Drive

Num | Driver/Navigator

to lead

03 Dec 16

to previous

1 3 Eamonn Byrne/Derek Smyth
2 11 Frank Lenehan/Tim Faulkner
3 5 Damien Mooney/Brendan Mooney
4 21 Norman Ferguson/Keith Hall

1 1 Christopher Evans/Gillian Haydon

2
3
4
5 2
5
7

4 Dermot Carnegie/Ronnie Griffin

8 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham

15 Simon Woodside/Mark Faulkner
Robert Woodside/Gary Woodside
16 Michael Duke/Claudette Hollywood
David Crothers/Barbara Kane

Mark Woodside/Andy Blair

Class 3: Semi-Experts, Front Wheel Drive
Pos | Num|Driver/Navigator

1 14 Craig McCullough/TBA

9 Robert Whelan/John Whelan
17 Dougie Millar/Simon Millar
23 Neil Fletcher/Rodney McCready
18 Marshall Kennedy/Jim Allen

32 John Henderson/Marcus Mcllwee
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Class 4: Semi-Experts, Rear Wheel Drive

Pos | Num|Driver/Navigator

1 12 Stuart Annesley/Stephen Jess

10 Mark Stewart/Chris Hobson

19 Kevin McNamee/Redmond McNamee
20 Drew Wylie/Malcolm McQueen

27 Gilmore Magee/Mervyn Greeg
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Toyota Starlet
Toyota Starlet
Citroen Saxo
Peugeot 106

Mazda MX5

Ford Escort MK 1

Toyota MR2
Mazda MX5
Escort

Mazda MX5
Mazda MX5
Mazda MX5

Car

Peugeot 205
Toyota

VW Golf GTI
Micra WRC
Peugeot 106
Nissan Micra

Mazda MX5
Mazda MX5
Mazda MX5
Mazda MX5
Mazda MX5

to lead to previous
730
778 48 48
789 59 11
870 140 81

to previous

730

758 28 28
776 46 18
790 60 14
796 66 6
796 66 0
3129 2399 2333
DNS

Total to lead to previous
804

834 30 30
897 93 63
903 99 6
931 127 28
966 162 35

to previous
780
821 41 41
846 66 25
857 77 11
DNS

40 Gordon Noble/Mark Noble

24 John Convery/Damien McCann
28 Martin Conlon/Niall McKenna
22 Ronnie Boyd/Glen Millar
Conall Devlin/Anthony McCann
48 Jack Wilson/Keith Greer

26 Mark Gillis/Alan Gillis

43 Robert Haslett/Jonathan Heron
29 Peter Dornan/Gareth Evans
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Eamon McLaughlin/Ashley Boulton
Sean McAleer/Oran McAleer

Peter Crossen/Alan Crossen
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David Tenner/Pamela Tenner
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Mervyn Wilson/Scott Thompson
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Gerry Cavanagh/Jonni McDaid
Shane Potter/Mark McBride
Simon Otterson/Adrian Skelly
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Joe Hanlon/Colm McMonahle
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Kenny Hanlon/Stephen Diver

33 Andrew Hessin/lan Crossett

25 Gareth Miller/Walter Acheson
30 Leslie McLean/Andrew Emerson
34 Jordan Minta/Josh Minta

Niall Pitts/Robin Pitts

46 Francis McNelis/Francis Owens
53 Michael Rice/Darragh Rice

47 Marc Cameron/Kyle Fletcher
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Renault Clio
VW Polo GTI
Honda Civic
Ford Puma
Peugeot 106
Ford Puma
Ford Puma
Honda Jazz
Peugeot 206
Nova

Corsa

Hyundi Coupe
Nissan Micra
Vauxhall Corsa
Ford Puma
Renault Clio
MG ZF

Honda Civic
Ford Puma
Toyota Corolla

Mazda MX5
Mazda MX5
Mazda MX5
Toyota MR2
Mazda MX5
Toyota MR2
Mazda MX5

838
888
889
905
925
930
941
945
947
948
953
956
995
1002
1037
1038
1042
1176
1202
DNS

843
922
1024
1038
1103
1367
2659

50
51
67
87
92
103
107
109
110
115
118
157
164
199
200
204
338
364

to lead

79
181
195
260
524

1816

134
26

to previous

79
102
14
65
264
1292
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Omagh Motor Club Gortin Targa Rally 03 Dec 16
MC1 Test 1 Test 2 Test 3 Test 4 Test5 Test 6 Test 7 Test 8 Test 9 Test 10
Test 1 Nav 1 Test3 Test 4 Test5 Test 6 Test 7 Test 8 Test9 Test 10
Score [Time+pen] | Score [Time+pen] | Score [Time+pen] | Score [Time+pen] | Score [Time+pen] [ Score [Time+pen) | Score [Time+pen] [ Score I[Time+pen] | Score [Time+pen] | Score [Time +pen]
3 Eamonn Byrne/Derek Smyth Toyota Starlet 1 38 [38] 5 [5] 45 [45] 47 [47] 50 [50] 41 [41] 37 [37] 62 [62] (1 38 [38]
1 Christopher Evans/Gillian Haydon Mazda MX5 2 40 [40] 2 [2] a4 [44] 47 [47] 51 [51] 38 [38] 38 [38] 62 [62] 11 36 [36]
4 Dermot Carnegie/Ronnie Griffin Ford Escort MK1 2 40 [40] 2 [2] 47 [47] 50 [50] 50 [50] 44 [44] 40 [40] 65 [65] [1 46 [46]
8 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham Toyota MR2 2 a4 [44] [0] 47 [47] 50 [50] 52 [52] 38 [38] 42 [42] 65 [65] 11 37 [37]
11 Frank Lenehan/Tim Faulkner Toyota Starlet 1 39 [39] 2 2] 48 (48] | 53 [53] | 53 53] | 45  [45] | 44  [44] | 64  [64] i 38 [38]
12 Stuart Annesley/Stephen Jess Mazda MX5 4 49 [49] [0] 48 [48] 51 [51] 55 [55] 39 [39] 41 [41] 65 [65] (] 38 [38]
5 Damien Mooney/Brendan Mooney Citroen Saxo 1 41 [41] 29 [29] 51 [51] 52 [52] 54 [54] 39 [39] 42 [42] 63 [63] ] 40 [40]
15 Simon Woodside/Mark Faulkner Mazda MX5 2 45 [45] 6 [6] 47 [47] 50 [50] 52 [52] 38 [38] 49 [49] 64 [64] (1 49 [49]
16 Michael Duke/Claudette Hollywood Mazda MX5 2 40 [40] 3 3] 47 [47) | 55 [s5] | 58 s8] | 44 [a4] | 46 [46] | 73 [73] i 41 [36+5]
2 Robert Woodside/Gary Woodside Escort 2 43 [43] 4 [4] 48 [48] 49 [49] 53 [53] 44 [44] 49 [49] 68 [68] (1 42 [42]
14 Craig McCullough/TBA Peugeot 205 3 41 [41] [0] 52 [52] 51 [51] 57 [57] 42 [42] 40 [40] 66 [66] 1 46 [41+5]
10 Mark Stewart/Chris Hobson Mazda MX5 4 43 [43] 2 [2] 54 [54] 51 [51] 59 [59] 41 [41] 42 [42] 66 [66] (1 43 [38+5]
9 Robert Whelan/John Whelan Toyota 3 a1 (41 2 2] S0 [50] | 57 (571 | 54  [54] | 48 (48] | 40  [40] | 65  [65] 0 90  FAL
40 Gordon Noble/Mark Noble Renault Clio 5 46 [46] [0] 53 [53] 59 [59] 61 [61] 48 [48] 43 [43] 67 [67] (1 43 [43]
25 Gareth Miller/Walter Acheson Mazda MX5 6 45 [45] 2 [2] 49 [49] 61 [61] 59 [59] 44 [44] 47 [47] 69 [69] [1 46 [46]
19 Kevin McNamee/Redmond McNamee Mazda MX5 4 45 [45] 2 [2] 52 [52] 54 [54] 56 [56] 40 [40] 43 [43] 72 [72] (1 42 [42]
20 Drew Wylie/Malcolm McQueen Mazda MX5 4 42 [42] 6 [6] 53 [53] 54 [54] 90 FAIL 41 [41] 43 [43] 69 [69] 1 38 [38]
21 Norman Ferguson/Keith Hall Peugeot 106 1 38 [38] 8 [8] 59 [59] 53 [53] 55 [55] 43 [43] 42 [42] 67 [67] ] 40 [40]
24 John Convery/Damien McCann VW Polo GTI 5 a4 [44) 7 4] 53 [53] | 53 [53] | 66  [66] | 42 (421 | 52  [52] | 67  [67] 0 52 [52]
28 Martin Conlon/Niall McKenna Honda Civic 5 45 [45] 11 [11] 58 [58] 58 [58] 57 [57] 48 [48] 48 [48] 80 [80] (1 51 [51]
17 Dougie Millar/Simon Millar VW Golf GTI 3 43 [43] 20 [20] 52 [52] 58 [58] 59 [59] 45 [45] 53 [53] 71 [71] [1 47 [47]
23 Neil Fletcher/Rodney McCready Micra WRC 3 46 [46] [0] 53 [53] 61 [61] 63 [63] 46 [46] 42 [42] 72 [72] (1 70 [70]
22 Ronnie Boyd/Glen Millar Ford Puma 5 44 [44] 4 [4] 52 [52] 55 [55] 58 [58] 45 [45] 47 [47] 68 [68] 1 90 FAIL
30 Leslie McLean/Andrew Emerson Mazda MX5 6 48 [48] [0] 52 [52] 57 [57] 58 [58] 90 FAIL 90 FAIL 72 [72] 11 50 [50]
38 Conall Devlin/Anthony McCann Peugeot 106 5 46 [46] [0] 54 [54] 58 [58] 60 [60] 90 FAIL 56 [56] 80 [80] ] 45 [45]
48 Jack Wilson/Keith Greer Ford Puma 5 51 [51] 10 [10] 56 [56] 59 [59] 59 [59] 46 [46] 43 [43] 72 [72] (1 90 FAIL
18 Marshall Kennedy/Jim Allen Peugeot 106 3 43 [43] 4 [4] 53 [53] 54 [54] 57 [57] 50 [50] 79 [79] 72 [72] [1 90 FAIL
26 Mark Gillis/Alan Gillis Ford Puma 5 44 [44] 5 [5] 50 [50] 60 [60] 57 [57] 44 [44] 90 FAIL 65 [65] 11 90 FAIL
43 Robert Haslett/Jonathan Heron Honda Jazz 5 51 [51] 6 [6] 60 [60] 64 [64] 63 [63] 58 [53+5] 45 [45] 85 [85] ] 54 [54]
29 Peter Dornan/Gareth Evans Peugeot 206 5 43 [43] [0] 51 [51] 54 [54] 55 [55] 50 [50] 43 [43] 68 [68] (1 90 FAIL
35 Eamon Mclaughlin/Ashley Boulton Nova 5 52 [52] 34 [34] 53 [53] 59 [59] 62 [62] 49 [49] 47 [47] 75 [75] ] 53 [53]
50 Sean McAleer/Oran McAleer Corsa 5 45 [45] 3 [3] 56 [56] 63 [63] 82 [82] 53 [48+5] a4 [44] 90 [90] (1 50 [45+5]
37 Peter Crossen/Alan Crossen Hyundi Coupe 5 50 [50] 33 [33] 54 [54] 57 [57] 62 [62] 46 [46] 90 FAIL 66 [66] ] 52 [52]
32 John Henderson/Marcus Mcllwee Nissan Micra 3 55 [55] 7 [7] 52 [52] 66 [66] 59 [59] 49 [49] 48 [48] 79 [79] (1 64 [64]
45 David Tenner/Pamela Tenner Nissan Micra 5 90 FAIL 8 [8] 54 [54] 60 [60] 62 [62] 50 [50] 52 [52] 78 [78] 1] 59 [59]
55 Mervyn Wilson/Scott Thompson Vauxhall Corsa 5 49 [49] 36 [36] 54 [54] 57 [57] 90 FAIL 62 [62] 90 FAIL 69 [69] (] 54 [54]
34 Jordan Minta/Josh Minta Mazda MX5 6 42 [42] 4 [4] 52 [52] 58 [58] 90 FAIL 90 FAIL 44 [44] 69 [69] 1] 90 FAIL
36 Gerry Cavanagh/Jonni McDaid Ford Puma 5 54 [54] 10 [10] 57 [57] 66 [66] 63 [63] 90 FAIL 90 FAIL 83 [83] (1 46 [46]
31 Niall Pitts/Robin Pitts Toyota MR2 6 45 [45] 19 [19] 54 [54] 38 [38] 62 [62] 90 FAIL 81 [81] 84 [84] ] 43 [43]
44 Shane Potter/Mark McBride Renault Clio 5 46 [46] 7 [7] 51 [51] 61 [61] 65 [65] 90 FAIL 43 [43] 76 [76] (1 90 FAIL
39 Simon Otterson/Adrian Skelly MG ZF 5 53 [53] 3 [3] 54 [54] 66 [66] 62 [62] 90 FAIL 59 [59] 73 [73] 1] 50 [50]
46 Francis McNelis/Francis Owens Mazda MX5 6 50 [50] 1 [1] 59 [59] 76 [76] 62 [62] 90 FAIL 49 [49] 78 [78] (] 90 FAIL
42 Joe Hanlon/Colm McMonahle Honda Civic 5 56 [56] 15 [15] 60 [60] 73 [73] 90 FAIL 50 [50] 90 FAIL 87 [87] 11 90 FAIL
41 Kenny Hanlon/Stephen Diver Ford Puma 5 48 [48] 44 [44] 56 [56] 54 [54] 62 [62] 51 [51] 90 FAIL 76 [76] (1 90 FAIL
53 Michael Rice/Darragh Rice Toyota MR2 6 51 [51] 5 [5] 55 [55] 58 [58] 69 [69] 90 FAIL 64 [64] 88 [88] 11 42 [42]
47 Marc Cameron/Kyle Fletcher Mazda MX5 6 45 [45] 4 [4] 54 [54] 58 [58] 66 [66] 90 FAIL 46 [46] 79 [79] 1 53 [53]
6 David Crothers/Barbara Kane Mazda MX5 2 39 [39] 1 [1] 48 [48] 50 [50] 51 [51] 50 [50] 40 [40] 67 [67] 1] 43 [43]
7 _Mark Woodside/Andy Blair Mazda MX5 2 338 [] 1800 [] 344 ] 338 ] 350 ] 338 ] 337 ] 362 ] (] 336 (]
27 Gilmore Magee/Mervyn Greeg Mazda MX5 4 338 11 1800 11 344 i 338 i 350 i 338 ] 337 ] 362 ] 1] 336 1]
33 Andrew Hessin/lan Crossett Toyota Corolla 5 338 11 1800 [ 344 11 338 1] 350 1] 338 1] 337 1] 362 ] 1] 336 ]
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Omagh Motor Club Gortin Targa Rally 03 Dec 16
Test 11 MTC 2| MTC 3 Test 12 Test 13 Test 14 Test 15 Test 16 Test 17 Test 18 Test 19 Total Class Oall
Test 11 Test 12 Nav 2 Test 14 Test 15 Test 16 Test 17 Test 18 Test 19 Rank Rank
Score  [Time +pen] Score [Time+pen] | Score [Time+pen] | Score [Time+pen] [ Score [Time+pen] | Score [Time+pen] [ Score (Time+pen] | Score [Time+pen] | Score [Time +pen]

3 Eamonn Byrne/Derek Smyth 42 [42] 39 [39] 1 [1] 47 [47] 47 [47] 51 [51] 40 [40] 37 [37] 63 [63] 730 1 1
1 Christopher Evans/Gillian Haydon 49 [49] 38 [38] [0] 46 [46] 46 [46] 53 [53] 38 [38] 39 [39] 63 [63] 730 1 2
4 Dermot Carnegie/Ronnie Griffin 43 [43] 39 [39] 2 [2] 43 [43] 48 [48] 53 [53] 42 [42] 39 [39] 65 [65] 758 2 3
8 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham 48 [48] 46 [46] 4 [4] 45 [45] 49 [49] 52 [52] 45 [40+5] 41 [41] 71 [71] 776 3 4
11 Frank Lenehan/Tim Faulkner 52 [52] 41 [41] 3 [3] 48 [48] 51 [51] 54 [54] 40 [40] 41 [41] 62 [62] 778 2 5
12 Stuart Annesley/Stephen Jess 48 [48] 42 [42] 4 [4] 46 [46] 49 [49] 54 [54] 44 [39+5] 41 [41] 66 [66] 780 1 6
5 Damien Mooney/Brendan Mooney 46 [46] 41 [41] 3 [3] 46 [46] 48 [48] 52 [52] 41 [41] 39 [39] 62 [62] 789 3 7
15 Simon Woodside/Mark Faulkner 46 [46] 49 [49] [0] 46 [46] 50 [50] 54 [54] 39 [39] 40 [40] 66 [66] 790 4 8
16 Michael Duke/Claudette Hollywood 47 [47] 41 [41] 6 [6] 47 [47] 50 [50] 53 [53] 39 [39] 41 [41] 65 [65] 796 5 9
2 Robert Woodside/Gary Woodside 42 [42] 42 [42] 2 [2] 50 [50] 50 [50] 55 [55] 40 [40] 41 [41] 74 [69+5] | 796 5 10
14 Craig McCullough/TBA 50 [50] 44 [44] 1 [1] 51 [51] 50 [50] 57 [57] 42 [42] 40 [40] 74 [69+5] | 804 1 11
10 Mark Stewart/Chris Hobson 54 [54] 42 [42] [0] 50 [50] 50 [50] 61 [61] 49 [49] 47 [47] 67 [67] 821 2 12
9 Robert Whelan/John Whelan 48 [48] 40 [40] 12 [12] 48 [48] 52 [52] 53 [53] 42 [42] 40 [40] 52 [47+5] | 834 2 13
40 Gordon Noble/Mark Noble 48 [48] 44 [44] [0] 52 [52] 57 [57] 59 [59] 49 [49] 41 [41] 68 [68] 838 1 14
25 Gareth Miller/Walter Acheson 52 [52] 44 [44] 2 [2] 50 [50] 56 [56] 58 [58] 48 [43+5] 43 [43] 68 [68] 843 1 15
19 Kevin McNamee/Redmond McNamee 52 [52] 42 [42] 8 [8] 56 [56] 53 [53] 65 [65] 44 [44] 44 [44] 76 [76] 846 3 16
20 Drew Wylie/Malcolm McQueen 49 [49] 45 [45] 8 [8] 52 [52] 52 [52] 57 [57] 43 [43] 43 [43] 72 [72] 857 4 17
21 Norman Ferguson/Keith Hall 90 FAIL 38 [38] 8 [8] 59 [59] 52 [52] 56 [56] 49 [49] 45 [45] 68 [68] 870 4 18
24 John Convery/Damien McCann 90 FAIL 51 [51] 2 [2] 51 [51] 54 [54] 56 [56] 44 [44] 41 [41] 66 [66] 888 2 19
28 Martin Conlon/Niall McKenna 49 [49] 45 [45] 4 [4] 59 [59] 56 [56] 60 [60] 46 [46] 43 [43] 71 [71] 889 3 20
17 Dougie Millar/Simon Millar 55 [55] 44 [44] 9 [9] 54 [54] 57 [57] 65 [65] 46 [46] 48 [48] 71 [71] 897 3 21
23 Neil Fletcher/Rodney McCready 56 [56] 48 [48] 3 [3] 53 [53] 61 [61] 61 [61] 50 [50] 42 [42] 76 [76] 903 4 22
22 Ronnie Boyd/Glen Millar 58 [58] 49 [49] 2 [2] 51 [51] 55 [55] 61 [61] 46 [46] 52 [52] 68 [68] 905 4 23
30 Leslie McLean/Andrew Emerson 48 [48] 48 [48] [0] 34 [34] 57 [57] 56 [56] 47 [47] 45 [45] 70 [70] 922 2 24
38 Conall Devlin/Anthony McCann 50 [50] 44 [44] 2 [2] 51 [51] 58 [58] 62 [62] 50 [50] 48 [48] 71 [71] 925 5 25
48 Jack Wilson/Keith Greer 56 [56] 46 [46] 17 [17] 53 [53] 56 [56] 61 [61] 45 [45] 42 [42] 68 [68] 930 6 26
18 Marshall Kennedy/Jim Allen 49 [49] 42 [42] [0] 53 [53] 52 [52] 59 [59] 48 [43+5] 57 [57] 69 [69] 931 5 27
26 Mark Gillis/Alan Gillis 57 [52+5] 44 [44] 2 [2] 53 [53] 58 [58] 59 [59] 46 [46] 51 [51] 66 [66] 941 7 28
43 Robert Haslett/Jonathan Heron 57 [57] 49 [49] 2 [2] 57 [57] 62 [62] 59 [59] 54 [49+5] 45 [45] 74 [74] 945 8 29
29 Peter Dornan/Gareth Evans 90 FAIL 43 [43] [0] 51 [51] 53 [53] 57 [57] 43 [43] 90 FAIL 66 [66] 947 9 30
35 Eamon McLaughlin/Ashley Boulton 52 [52] 52 [52] 2 [2] 52 [52] 58 [58] 61 [61] 60 [55+5] 57 [57] 70 [70] 948 10 31
50 Sean McAleer/Oran McAleer 60 [60] 47 [47] 6 [6] 53 [53] 72 [72] 62 [62] 48 [48] a7 [47] 72 [72] 953 11 32
37 Peter Crossen/Alan Crossen 50 [50] 53 [53] 7 [7] 52 [52] 57 [57] 59 [59] 48 [48] 42 [42] 78 [73+5] | 956 12 33
32 John Henderson/Marcus Mcllwee 90 FAIL 50 [50] 6 [6] 51 [51] 60 [60] 61 [61] 50 [50] 48 [48] 71 [71] 966 6 34
45 David Tenner/Pamela Tenner 57 [57] 58 [58] 4 [4] 64 [64] 61 [61] 62 [62] 49 [49] 44 [44] 83 [83] 995 13 35
55 Mervyn Wilson/Scott Thompson 55 [55] 44 [44] 6 [6] 52 [52] 59 [59] 63 [63] 49 [49] 45 [45] 68 [68] 1002 14 36
34 Jordan Minta/Josh Minta 48 [48] 48 [48] 44 [44] 54 [54] 59 [59] 61 [61] 46 [46] 44 [44] 81 [76+5] | 1024 3 37
36 Gerry Cavanagh/Jonni McDaid 60 [60] 51 [51] 10 [10] 53 [53] 58 [58] 65 [65] 60 [55+5] 46 [46] 75 [75] 1037 15 38
31 Niall Pitts/Robin Pitts 90 FAIL 45 [45] 5 [5] 53 [53] 56 [56] 58 [58] 61 [61] 65 [65] 89 [89] 1038 4 39
44 Shane Potter/Mark McBride 90 FAIL 48 [48] 38 [38] 53 [53] 61 [61] 62 [62] 46 [46] 42 [42] 69 [69] 1038 16 40
39 Simon Otterson/Adrian Skelly 90 FAIL 55 [55] 5 [5] 54 [54] 73 [73] 69 [69] 52 [52] 59 [59] 75 [70+5] | 1042 17 41
46 Francis McNelis/Francis Owens 90 FAIL 53 [53] 6 [6] 54 [54] 62 [62] 59 [59] 90 FAIL 55 [55] 79 [79] 1103 5 42
42 Joe Hanlon/Colm McMonahle 52 [52] 46 [46] 74 [74] 57 [57] 63 [63] 62 [62] 45 [45] 90 FAIL 76 [76] 1176 18 43
41 Kenny Hanlon/Stephen Diver 57 [57] 50 [50] 60 [60] 90 FAIL 90 FAIL 66 [66] 49 [49] 90 FAIL 79 [79] 1202 19 44
53 Michael Rice/Darragh Rice 90 FAIL 60 [60] 60 [60] 334 (] 60 [60] 72 [72] 46 [46] 48 [48] 75 [75] 1367 6 45
47 Marc Cameron/Kyle Fletcher 50 [50] 48 [48] 8 [8] 334 11 346 11 351 11 338 (1 337 (1 352 (1 2659 7 46
6 David Crothers/Barbara Kane 44 [44] 338 1} 300 I} 334 I} 346 I} 351 I} 338 I} 337 I} 352 I} 3129 7 47
7 Mark Woodside/Andy Blair 342 (1 338 (1 300 (1 334 (1 346 (1 351 (1 338 ] 337 ] 352 ] DNS

27 Gilmore Magee/Mervyn Greeg 342 1} 338 1} 300 I} 334 I} 346 I} 351 I} 338 I} 337 I} 352 I} DNS

33 Andrew Hessin/lan Crossett 342 [ 338 [ 300 1 334 1 346 1 351 1 338 ] 337 ] 352 ] DNS
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Omagh Motor Club

Pos
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Num Driver/Navigator

Eamonn Byrne/Derek Smyth
Christopher Evans/Gillian Haydon
Dermot Carnegie/Ronnie Griffin
Allan Harryman/Suz Graham
Frank Lenehan/Tim Faulkner
Stuart Annesley/Stephen Jess
Damien Mooney/Brendan Mooney
Simon Woodside/Mark Faulkner
Michael Duke/Claudette Hollywood
Robert Woodside/Gary Woodside
Craig McCullough/TBA

Mark Stewart/Chris Hobson
Robert Whelan/John Whelan
Gordon Noble/Mark Noble
Gareth Miller/Walter Acheson
Kevin McNamee/Redmond McNamee
Drew Wylie/Malcolm McQueen
Norman Ferguson/Keith Hall

John Convery/Damien McCann
Martin Conlon/Niall McKenna
Dougie Millar/Simon Millar

Neil Fletcher/Rodney McCready
Ronnie Boyd/Glen Millar

Leslie McLean/Andrew Emerson
Conall Devlin/Anthony McCann
Jack Wilson/Keith Greer

Marshall Kennedy/Jim Allen

Mark Gillis/Alan Gillis

Robert Haslett/Jonathan Heron
Peter Dornan/Gareth Evans
Eamon McLaughlin/Ashley Boulton
Sean McAleer/Oran McAleer
Peter Crossen/Alan Crossen

John Henderson/Marcus Mcllwee
David Tenner/Pamela Tenner
Mervyn Wilson/Scott Thompson
Jordan Minta/Josh Minta

Gerry Cavanagh/Jonni McDaid
Niall Pitts/Robin Pitts

Shane Potter/Mark McBride
Simon Otterson/Adrian Skelly
Francis McNelis/Francis Owens
Joe Hanlon/Colm McMonahle
Kenny Hanlon/Stephen Diver
Michael Rice/Darragh Rice

Marc Cameron/Kyle Fletcher
David Crothers/Barbara Kane
Andrew Hessin/lan Crossett

Results by Michelle McNulty/RallyScore.net

Time Card 1
Score

43
42
42
a4
41
49
70
51
43
47
41
45
43
46
47
47
48
46
48
56
63
46
48
48
46
61
47
49
57
43
86
48
83
62
98
85
46
64
64
53
56
51
71
92
56
49
40
2138

Rank

Gortin Targa Rally

Results for each Time Card
Time Card 2
Score

282
280
296
294
307
299
301
300
323
311
308
313
314
331
329
317
350
319
333
349
338
337
325
419
398
335
365
366
375

345
388
375
353
356
422
403
449
409
386
404
414
450
389
424
393
306
2069

Rank

Time Card 3
Score Rank
80 1
85 3
89 10
85 3
90 11
86 5
86 5
95 14
88 9
84 2
96 16
97 17
138 34
91 12
98 18
94 13
87 7
130 31
142 38
100 20
102 21
126 30
148 43
98 18
95 14
146 40
139 36
147 41
111 28
180 45
105 24
110 27
102 21
154 44
116 29
109 26
138 34
106 25
133 33
180 45
140 37
180 45
142 38
147 41
132 32
103 23
87 7
678 48

Time Card 4
Score Rank
40 2
38 1
41 3
50 21
44 7
46 12
44 7
49 19
47 17
44 7
45 11
42 4
52 28
44 7
46 12
50 21
53 29
46 12
53 29
49 19
53 29
51 25
51 25
48 18
46 12
63 41
42 4
46 12
51 25
43 6
54 33
53 29
60 37
56 34
62 40
50 21
92 43
61 39
50 21
86 42
60 37
59 36
120 45
110 44
120 45
56 34
638 47
638 47

Time Card 5
Score

285
285
290
303
296
300
288
295
295
310
314
324
287
326
323
338
319
329
312
335
341
343
333
309
340
325
338
333
351
360
358
354
336
341
363
336
345
357
382
333
382
399
393
464
635
2058
2058
2058

03 Dec 16
Rank
1 730
1 730
5 758
10 776
8 778
9 780
4 789
6 790
6 796
12 796
14 804
17 821
3 834
19 838
16 843
27 846
15 857
20 870
13 888
24 889
30 897
32 903
21 905
11 922
29 925
18 930
27 931
21 941
34 945
38 947
37 948
35 953
25 956
30 966
39 995
25 1002
33 1024
36 1037
40 1038
21 1038
40 1042
43 1103
42 1176
44 1202
45 1367
46 2659
46 3129
46 DNS

Twitter @RallyScore



Omagh Motor Club

Pos
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Num Driver/Navigator

Eamonn Byrne/Derek Smyth
Christopher Evans/Gillian Haydon
Dermot Carnegie/Ronnie Griffin
Allan Harryman/Suz Graham
Frank Lenehan/Tim Faulkner
Stuart Annesley/Stephen Jess
Damien Mooney/Brendan Mooney
Simon Woodside/Mark Faulkner
Michael Duke/Claudette Hollywood
Robert Woodside/Gary Woodside
Craig McCullough/TBA

Mark Stewart/Chris Hobson
Robert Whelan/John Whelan
Gordon Noble/Mark Noble
Gareth Miller/Walter Acheson
Kevin McNamee/Redmond McNamee
Drew Wylie/Malcolm McQueen
Norman Ferguson/Keith Hall

John Convery/Damien McCann
Martin Conlon/Niall McKenna
Dougie Millar/Simon Millar

Neil Fletcher/Rodney McCready
Ronnie Boyd/Glen Millar

Leslie McLean/Andrew Emerson
Conall Devlin/Anthony McCann
Jack Wilson/Keith Greer

Marshall Kennedy/Jim Allen

Mark Gillis/Alan Gillis

Robert Haslett/Jonathan Heron
Peter Dornan/Gareth Evans
Eamon McLaughlin/Ashley Boulton
Sean McAleer/Oran McAleer
Peter Crossen/Alan Crossen

John Henderson/Marcus Mcllwee
David Tenner/Pamela Tenner
Mervyn Wilson/Scott Thompson
Jordan Minta/Josh Minta

Gerry Cavanagh/Jonni McDaid
Niall Pitts/Robin Pitts

Shane Potter/Mark McBride
Simon Otterson/Adrian Skelly
Francis McNelis/Francis Owens
Joe Hanlon/Colm McMonahle
Kenny Hanlon/Stephen Diver
Michael Rice/Darragh Rice

Marc Cameron/Kyle Fletcher
David Crothers/Barbara Kane
Andrew Hessin/lan Crossett

Results by Michelle McNulty/RallyScore.net

Time Card 1
Score

43
42
42
a4
41
49
70
51
43
47
41
45
43
46
47
47
48
46
48
56
63
46
48
48
46
61
47
49
57
43
86
48
83
62
98
85
46
64
64
53
56
51
71
92
56
49
40
2138

Rank

Gortin Targa Rally

Results after each Time Card
Time Card 2
Score

325
322
338
338
348
348
371
351
366
358
349
358
357
377
376
364
398
365
381
405
401
383
373
467
444
396
412
415
432
364
431
436
458
415
454
507
449
513
473
439
460
465
521
481
480
442
346
4207

Rank

Time Card 3
Score

405
407
427
423
438
434
457
446
454
442
445
455
495
468
474
458
485
495
523
505
503
509
521
565
539
542
551
562
543
544
536
546
560
569
570
616
587
619
606
619
600
645
663
628
612
545
433
4885

Rank

Time Card 4

Score

445
445
468
473
482
480
501
495
501
486
490
497
547
512
520
508
538
541
576
554
556
560
572
613
585
605
593
608
594
587
590
599
620
625
632
666
679
680
656
705
660
704
783
738
732
601
1071
5523

Rank

Time Card 5
Score

730
730
758
776
778
780
789
790
796
796
804
821
834
838
843
846
857
870
888
889
897
903
905
922
925
930
931
941
945
947
948
953
956
966
995
1002
1024
1037
1038
1038
1042
1103
1176
1202
1367
2659
3129
7581

03 Dec 16

Rank
1 730
1 730
3 758
4 776
5 778
6 780
7 789
8 790
9 796
9 796
11 804
12 821
13 834
14 838
15 843
16 846
17 857
18 870
19 888
20 889
21 897
22 903
23 905
24 922
25 925
26 930
27 931
28 941
29 945
30 947
31 948
32 953
33 956
34 966
35 995
36 1002
37 1024
38 1037
39 1038
39 1038
41 1042
42 1103
43 1176
44 1202
45 1367
46 2659
47 3129
48 DNS

Twitter @RallyScore



Omagh Motor Club Gortin Targa Ra||y 03 Dec 16

Top 10 test times
Test 1: Test 1 Test 2: Nav 1 Test 3: Test 3 Test 4: Test 4

1 Eamonn Byrne/Derek Smyth 1 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham 0 1 Christopher Evans/Gillian Haydon 1 Niall Pitts/Robin Pitts
1 Norman Ferguson/Keith Hall 38 1 Stuart Annesley/Stephen Jess 0 2 Eamonn Byrne/Derek Smyth 45 2 Christopher Evans/Gillian Haydon 47
3 David Crothers/Barbara Kane 39 1 Craig McCullough/TBA 0 3 Dermot Carnegie/Ronnie Griffin 47 2 Eamonn Byrne/Derek Smyth 47
3 Frank Lenehan/Tim Faulkner 39 1 Neil Fletcher/Rodney McCready 0 3 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham 47 4 Robert Woodside/Gary Woodside 49
5 Christopher Evans/Gillian Haydon 40 1 Peter Dornan/Gareth Evans 0 3 Simon Woodside/Mark Faulkner 47 5 Dermot Carnegie/Ronnie Griffin 50
5 Dermot Carnegie/Ronnie Griffin 40 1 Leslie McLean/Andrew Emerson 0 3 Michael Duke/Claudette Hollywood 47 5 David Crothers/Barbara Kane 50
5 Michael Duke/Claudette Hollywood 40 1 Conall Devlin/Anthony McCann 0 7 Robert Woodside/Gary Woodside 48 5 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham 50
8 Damien Mooney/Brendan Mooney 41 1 Gordon Noble/Mark Noble 0 7 David Crothers/Barbara Kane 48 5 Simon Woodside/Mark Faulkner 50
8 Robert Whelan/John Whelan 41 9 David Crothers/Barbara Kane 1 7 Frank Lenehan/Tim Faulkner 48 9 Mark Stewart/Chris Hobson 51
8 Craig McCullough/TBA 41 9 Francis McNelis/Francis Owens 1 7 Stuart Annesley/Stephen Jess 48 9 Stuart Annesley/Stephen Jess 51
9 Craig McCullough/TBA 51

Test 5: Test 5 Test 6: Test 6 Test 7: Test 7 Test 8: Test 8

1 Eamonn Byrne/Derek Smyth 1 Christopher Evans/Gillian Haydon 1 Eamonn Byrne/Derek Smyth 1 Christopher Evans/Gillian Haydon
1 Dermot Carnegie/Ronnie Griffin 50 1 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham 38 2 Christopher Evans/Gillian Haydon 38 1 Eamonn Byrne/Derek Smyth 62
3 Christopher Evans/Gillian Haydon 51 1 Simon Woodside/Mark Faulkner 38 3 Dermot Carnegie/Ronnie Griffin 40 3 Damien Mooney/Brendan Mooney 63
3 David Crothers/Barbara Kane 51 4 Damien Mooney/Brendan Mooney 39 3 David Crothers/Barbara Kane 40 4 Frank Lenehan/Tim Faulkner 64
5 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham 52 4 Stuart Annesley/Stephen Jess 39 3 Robert Whelan/John Whelan 40 4 Simon Woodside/Mark Faulkner 64
5 Simon Woodside/Mark Faulkner 52 6 Kevin McNamee/Redmond McNamee 40 3 Craig McCullough/TBA 40 6 Dermot Carnegie/Ronnie Griffin 65
7 Robert Woodside/Gary Woodside 53 7 Eamonn Byrne/Derek Smyth 41 7 Stuart Annesley/Stephen Jess 41 6 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham 65
7 Frank Lenehan/Tim Faulkner 53 7 Mark Stewart/Chris Hobson 41 8 Damien Mooney/Brendan Mooney 42 6 Robert Whelan/John Whelan 65
9 Damien Mooney/Brendan Mooney 54 7 Drew Wylie/Malcolm McQueen 41 8 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham 42 6 Stuart Annesley/Stephen Jess 65
9 Robert Whelan/John Whelan 54 10 Craig McCullough/TBA 42 8 Mark Stewart/Chris Hobson 42 6 Mark Gillis/Alan Gillis 65
10 John Convery/Damien McCann 42 8 Norman Ferguson/Keith Hall 42
8 Neil Fletcher/Rodney McCready 42

Results by Michelle McNulty/RallyScore.net Twitter @RallyScore



Omagh Motor Club Gortin Targa Ra||y 03 Dec 16

Top 10 test times
Test 10: Test 10 Test 11: Test 11 Test 12: Test 12 Test 13: Nav 2

1 Christopher Evans/Gillian Haydon 1 Robert Woodside/Gary Woodside 1 Christopher Evans/Gillian Haydon 1 Christopher Evans/Gillian Haydon 0
2 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham 37 1 Eamonn Byrne/Derek Smyth 42 1 Norman Ferguson/Keith Hall 38 1 Mark Stewart/Chris Hobson 0
3 Eamonn Byrne/Derek Smyth 38 3 Dermot Carnegie/Ronnie Griffin 43 3 Eamonn Byrne/Derek Smyth 39 1 Simon Woodside/Mark Faulkner 0
3 Frank Lenehan/Tim Faulkner 38 4 David Crothers/Barbara Kane 44 3 Dermot Carnegie/Ronnie Griffin 39 1 Marshall Kennedy/Jim Allen 0
3 Stuart Annesley/Stephen Jess 38 5 Damien Mooney/Brendan Mooney 46 5 Robert Whelan/John Whelan 40 1 Peter Dornan/Gareth Evans 0
3 Drew Wylie/Malcolm McQueen 38 5 Simon Woodside/Mark Faulkner 46 6 Damien Mooney/Brendan Mooney 41 1 Leslie McLean/Andrew Emerson 0
7 Damien Mooney/Brendan Mooney 40 7 Michael Duke/Claudette Hollywood 47 6 Frank Lenehan/Tim Faulkner 41 1 Gordon Noble/Mark Noble 0
7 Norman Ferguson/Keith Hall 40 8 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham 48 6 Michael Duke/Claudette Hollywood 41 8 Eamonn Byrne/Derek Smyth 1
9 Michael Duke/Claudette Hollywood 41 8 Robert Whelan/John Whelan 48 9 Robert Woodside/Gary Woodside 42 8 Craig McCullough/TBA 1
10 Robert Woodside/Gary Woodside 42 8 Stuart Annesley/Stephen Jess 48 9 Mark Stewart/Chris Hobson 42 10 Robert Woodside/Gary Woodside 2
10 Kevin McNamee/Redmond McNamee 42 8 Leslie McLean/Andrew Emerson 48 9 Stuart Annesley/Stephen Jess 42 10 Dermot Carnegie/Ronnie Griffin 2
10 Michael Rice/Darragh Rice 42 8 Jordan Minta/Josh Minta 48 9 Marshall Kennedy/Jim Allen 42 10 Ronnie Boyd/Glen Millar 2
8 Gordon Noble/Mark Noble 48 9 Kevin McNamee/Redmond McNamee 42 10 John Convery/Damien McCann 2
10 Gareth Miller/Walter Acheson 2
10 ark Gill/Alan Gis 2
1 Leslie McLean/Andrew Emerson 34 1 Christopher Evans/Gillian Haydon 46 1 Eamonn Byrne/Derek Smyth 51 10 Eamon McLaughlin/Ashley Boulton 2
2 Dermot Carnegie/Ronnie Griffin 43 2 Eamonn Byrne/Derek Smyth 47 2 Damien Mooney/Brendan Mooney 52 10 Conall Devlin/Anthony McCann 2
3 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham 45 3 Dermot Carnegie/Ronnie Griffin 48 2 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham 52 10 Robert Haslett/Jonathan Heron 2
4 Christopher Evans/Gillian Haydon 46 3 Damien Mooney/Brendan Mooney 48 4 Christopher Evans/Gillian Haydon 53
4 Damien Mooney/Brendan Mooney 46 5 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham 49 4 Dermot Carnegie/Ronnie Griffin 53
4 Stuart Annesley/Stephen Jess 46 5 Stuart Annesley/Stephen Jess 49 4 Robert Whelan/John Whelan 53
4 Simon Woodside/Mark Faulkner 46 7 Robert Woodside/Gary Woodside 50 4 Michael Duke/Claudette Hollywood 53
8 Eamonn Byrne/Derek Smyth 47 7 Mark Stewart/Chris Hobson 50 8 Frank Lenehan/Tim Faulkner 54
8 Michael Duke/Claudette Hollywood 47 7 Craig McCullough/TBA 50 8 Stuart Annesley/Stephen Jess 54
10 Robert Whelan/John Whelan 48 7 Simon Woodside/Mark Faulkner 50 8 Simon Woodside/Mark Faulkner 54
10 Frank Lenehan/Tim Faulkner 48 7 Michael Duke/Claudette Hollywood 50
1 Christopher Evans/Gillian Haydon 38 1 Eamonn Byrne/Derek Smyth 37 1 Robert Whelan/John Whelan 52
2 Simon Woodside/Mark Faulkner 39 2 Christopher Evans/Gillian Haydon 39 2 Damien Mooney/Brendan Mooney 62
2 Michael Duke/Claudette Hollywood 39 2 Dermot Carnegie/Ronnie Griffin 39 2 Frank Lenehan/Tim Faulkner 62
4 Robert Woodside/Gary Woodside 40 2 Damien Mooney/Brendan Mooney 39 4 Christopher Evans/Gillian Haydon 63
4 Eamonn Byrne/Derek Smyth 40 5 Robert Whelan/John Whelan 40 4 Eamonn Byrne/Derek Smyth 63
4 Frank Lenehan/Tim Faulkner 40 5 Craig McCullough/TBA 40 6 Dermot Carnegie/Ronnie Griffin 65
7 Damien Mooney/Brendan Mooney 41 5 Simon Woodside/Mark Faulkner 40 6 Michael Duke/Claudette Hollywood 65
8 Dermot Carnegie/Ronnie Griffin 42 8 Robert Woodside/Gary Woodside 41 8 Stuart Annesley/Stephen Jess 66
8 Robert Whelan/John Whelan 42 8 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham 41 8 Simon Woodside/Mark Faulkner 66
8 Craig McCullough/TBA 42 8 Frank Lenehan/Tim Faulkner 41 8 John Convery/Damien McCann 66
8 Stuart Annesley/Stephen Jess 41 8 Mark Gillis/Alan Gillis 66
8 Michael Duke/Claudette Hollywood 41 8 Peter Dornan/Gareth Evans 66
8 John Convery/Damien McCann 41
8 Gordon Noble/Mark Noble 41

Results by Michelle McNulty/RallyScore.net Twitter @RallyScore



